

Schubert gift box

La Gioconda – Summer edition:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: **Wheat flour, butter, egg yolk, sugar, semi-candied apricots** (apricot, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifier: citric acid, natural aroma), semi-candied peaches (peach, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifier: citric acid, natural aroma), water, natural yeast, sweet wine (**sulphites**), honey, salt, **milk powder, barley malt, vanilla beans.**
This product may contain cashews, peanuts, lupins, almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazilian nuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, sesame.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1460kJ/349kcal, Fats 18g (of which saturates 10g), Carbohydrates 44g (of which sugars 29g), Fibre 4g, Salt 0,2g.

Pepite Collection – Chili pepper dragées:

- Weight: 130 gr.
- Ingredients: Maracaibo white chocolate (cocoa butter, white sugar, **milk powder, sunflower lecithin**), Piura dark chocolate (cocoa min. 70%) (cocoa mass, brown sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), chili [chili pepper (origin: Calabria), glucose syrup, salt], sunflower oil, sugar, Capol® 1500 (carnauba wax), *food colours: E102, E122 can adversely affect the attention and activity of children.* **This product may contain gluten, peanuts, other nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2064kJ/493kcal, Fats 25g (of which saturates 21g), Carbohydrates 62g (of which sugars 59g), Protein 5g, Salt 0,2g.

Pepite Collection – Hazelnut dragées:

- Weight: 300 gr
- Ingredients: Dark chocolate (cocoa min. 70%) (cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), caramelized **hazelnut (32%) (hazelnuts, glucose, sugar), pure hazelnut paste (11%),** Capol® NA (water, thickener: gum Arabic, glucose syrup, sucrose, ethanol, palm vegetable oil, antioxidant: E330), Capol® M (ethanol, coating agent: shellac, palm vegetable oil). **This product may contain peanuts, gluten and other nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition factss per 100 g: Energy 2623 kJ / 633 Kcal, Fats 52 g (of which saturates 14 g), Carbohydrates 31 g (of which sugars 30 g), Protein 7,3 g, Fibre 6 g, Salt 0,16 g.

Lemon and Juniper liquor dragées:

- Weight: 350 gr

- Ingredients: white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), dark chocolate (cocoa minimum 71.5%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), sugar, lemon and juniper liquor (5.5%) (alcohol, water, lemon essential oil, juniper essential oil), thickener: gum Arabic, coating agent: shellac. **This product may contain gluten, peanuts, milk, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1893kJ/453kcal, Fats 27 g (of which saturates 17 g), Carbohydrates 48 g (of which sugars 45 g), Protein 5 g, Fibre 6,4 g, Salt 0,01 g.

Cremini Da Vittorio – pralines:

- Weight: 200 gr
- Ingredients: PISTACHIO CREMINO
Pistachio cremino 50%: [white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed **milk** powder, **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), **pistachio** praline (**pistachio** 70%, sugar, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), **butter**, salt].
Chocolate cremino 50%: [**milk** chocolate (cocoa min. 38%, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), dark chocolate (cocoa min. 54.5%, cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), **pistachio** praline (**pistachio** 70%, sugar, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), **butter**, salt].
HAZELNUT CREMINO
White cremino 50%: [white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **lactose**, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), Piedmont PGI **hazelnut** 25%].
Dark cremino 50%: [**milk** chocolate (minimum cocoa 36%, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), Piedmont PGI **hazelnut** 25%].
These products may contain gluten.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (Pistachio cremino): Energy 2641kJ/637kcal, Fats 53 g (of which saturates 27 g), Carbohydrates 32 g (of which sugars 26 g), Protein 8 g, Salt 1 g.
Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (Cremines with hazelnuts): Energy 2221 kJ/532 kcal, Fats 32 g (of which saturates 18 g), Carbohydrates 49 g (of which sugars 49 g), Protein 12 g, Salt 0,01 g.

Pistachio spread:

- Weight: 200 gr

- Ingredients: Sicilian **pistachio** paste 50%, cane sugar, anhydrous **butter**, whole milk powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, Cervia salt. **This product may contain traces of other nuts, sesame, soy.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2638kJ/636kcal, Fats 52g (of which saturates 19g), Carbohydrates 35 g (of which sugars 29g), Protein 7g, Salt 0,03g.

Grandma's cookies:

- Weight: 280 gr.
- Ingredients: *Walnut and chocolate shortbread*: **wheat** flour, sugar, **milk** chocolate (18%) (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), **walnuts** (18%), **butter**, **egg** yolk, raising agent: baking soda.
Butter shortbread: **wheat** flour, **butter** (27%), icing sugar, corn flour, **egg** yolk, Maldon salt.
This product may contain sesame, peanuts and pistachios.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (*Walnut and chocolate shortbread*): Energy 2231kJ/535kcal, Fats 33g (of which saturates 14g), Carbohydrates 50g (of which sugars 29g), Fibre 3g, Protein 8g, Salt 0,03g.
Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (*Butter shortbread*): Energy 2135kJ/511kcal, Fats 29g (of which saturates 17g), Carbohydrates 56g (of which sugars 18g), Fibre 1g, Protein 6g, Salt 0,1g.

'Earl Grey Supreme' black tea:

- Weight: 150 gr.
- Ingredients: *Black tea, bergamot aroma*. **This product may contain gluten, peanuts and other nuts.**

Candied apricots:

- Weight: 810 gr
- Ingredients: **Candied apricots in glucose syrup, fructose and sugar.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g** of drained product: Energy 1207 KJ / 284 kcal, Fat 0 g (of which saturates 0 g), Carbohydrates 70 g (of which sugars 59 g), Protein 0 g, Salt 0 g.

Paccheri 'Da Vittorio Selection':

- Weight: 400 gr.
- Ingredients: **Durum wheat semolina, water. The product contains gluten.**
Country of wheat cultivation: Italy. Milling country: Italy.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1533 KJ / 365 kcal, Fat 1,1 g, (of which saturates 0,22 g), Carbohydrates 75 g (of which sugars 3,6 g), Fibre 2,5 g, Protein 13,4 g, Salt 0,01 g.

Parmigiano Reggiano:

- Weight: about 1kg.
- Ingredients: **Milk**, salt, rennet.

- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 1633 / kcal 392, Fat 28,4 g (of which saturates 19 g), Carbohydrates 0 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 33 g, Salt 1,6 g.

Tomato sauce:

- Weight: 550 gr
- Ingredients: San Marzano from Agro Sarnese tomato – Nocerino D.O.P. (60%), Pachino I.G.P. tomato (16%), yellow datterino cherry tomato (12%), extra virgin olive oil, salt, pepper, flavours (**celery**), spices, garlic. Origin of the tomato: Italy.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 508/ kcal 123, Fat 11 g (of which saturates 1,7 g), Carbohydrates 4,2 g (of which sugars 3,5 g), Protein 1,1 g, Fibre 1,4 g, Salt 0,8 g.

Taggiasca monocultivar extra virgin olive oil:

- Weight: 500 ml.
- Ingredients: Italian extra virgin olive oil.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 ml**: Energy 3386 kJ/824 kcal, Fats 91.5 g (of which saturates 13.2 g), Carbohydrates 0 g, Protein 0 g, Salt 0 g.

Smoked salmon:

- Weight: 120 gr
- Ingredients: Salmon, salt, sugar, juniper, maple syrup, fennel seeds, black pepper.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 759 KJ / 181 Kcal, Fat 9,2 g (of which saturates 1,5 g), Carbohydrates 0,6 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 24 g, Salt 2,1 g.

Spanish Cantabrian anchovies:

- Weight: 120 gr.
- Ingredients: **Anchovies** (*Engraulis Encrasicolus*), olive oil and salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 850 KJ / 203 kcal, Fat 9,7 g (of which saturates 2 g), Carbohydrates 0 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 29 g, Salt 9,1 g.

Guttiau bread:

- Weight: 250gr.
- Ingredients: Re-milled durum **wheat** semolina, olive oil, brewer's yeast, salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1972 KJ / 469 kcal, Fat 17 g (of which saturates 3.0 g), Carbohydrates 68 g (of which sugars 1 g), Protein 11 g, Salt 2 g.

'Speck del Grappa':

- Weight: about 1 kg.
- Ingredients: Raw Italian pork leg, salt, dextrose, aromas, spices, natural flavors, antioxidant: E301; preservatives: E250, E252. – **gluten-free** – Origin of meat: ITALY.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2112kJ/510kcal, Fats 44.9 g (of which saturates 20 g), Carbohydrates 2.8 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 23.7 g, Salt 4.7 g.

Smoked ham:

- Weight: about 2 kg.

- Ingredients: Pork leg, salt, antioxidant: E316, preservative E250, spices.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 808 / kcal 193, Fat 10,5 g (of which saturates 4,8 g), Carbohydrates 0.6 g (of which sugars 0.6 g), Protein 24 g, Salt 1,8 g.

Prosciutto crudo di Parma PDO:

- Weight: about 2 kg.
- Ingredients: Pork leg, salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 1113 / kcal 267, Fat 18 g (of which saturates 6,1 g), Carbohydrates < 0,5 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 26 g, Salt 4,4 g.

Antico Condimento -vinegar dressing:

- Weight: 250 ml.
- Ingredients: Trebbiano grape must.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 ml**: Energy 799 kJ/188 kcal, Fats 0 g (of which saturates 0 g), Carbohydrates 47 g, Protein 0 g, Salt 0 g.

Puntarelle in extra virgin olive oil:

- Weight: 200 gr
- Ingredients: Catalogna chicory sprouts, extra virgin olive oil (19%), sunflower oil, white wine vinegar (**sulphites**), white wine (**sulphites**), pepper, salt, sugar, bay leaf, juniper.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 759 KJ / 181 Kcal, Fat 9,2 g (of which saturates 1,5 g), Carbohydrates 0,6 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 24 g, Salt 2,1 g.

Artichokes in oil:

- Weight: 200 gr.
- Ingredients: Artichokes, extra virgin olive oil, salt, spices. Antioxidant: L-ascorbic acid. Acidity regulator: citric acid.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g** of drained product: Energy 338kJ/81kcal, Fat 6 g (of which saturates 1 g), Carbohydrates 5 g (of which sugars 1 g), Protein 2 g, Salt 1,8 g.

Champagne Roederer Brut Collection 244:

- Weight: 0,75 l
- Allergens: Contains **sulphites**
- Name: Champagne AOC
- Grape varieties: Chardonnay 42%, Pinot Noir 36%, Meunier 22%
- Type: Champagne
- Region: Champagne Region (France)
- Alcohol content: 12%
- Winemaking: Alcoholic fermentation in steel tanks at controlled temperatures and refermentation in the bottle according to the Champenoise method

Inzolio del Cinghiale – Toscana Campo di Sasso:



- Weight: 0,75 l
- Allergens: Contains **sulphites**
- Denomination: Toscana IGT
- Grape varieties: Syrah 30%, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot
- Type: Red Wines
- Region: Tuscany (Italy)
- Alcohol content: 14%